Renewal and Late Renewal Fees

• Respiratory Care Practitioner

- o Renewal Fee \$75
- o Additional Late Renewal Fee \$75

• MD/DO Permanent License

- o Renewal Fee \$155
- Additional Late Renewal Fee Per Month (<u>See fee schedule below</u>)
 \$100

MD/DO Permanent			
Late Renewal Fee Schedule			
Without Penalty		Practice Penalty	
\$155.00 renewal fee +		\$155.00 renewal fee +	
\$100.00 additional late fee per		\$100.00 additional late fee per month +	
month.			
		\$1,000.00 penalty fee per month for	
All CME must be dated		unauthorized practice if you practiced	
7/1/2023 - 6/30/2025.		medicine in South Carolina.	
July \$155+\$100 =	\$255	July \$255+\$1,000=	\$1,255
August \$155+200=	\$355	August \$355+\$2,000=	\$2,355
September \$155+\$300=	\$455	September \$455+\$3,000=	\$3,455
October \$155+400=	\$555	October \$555+\$4,000=	\$4,555
November \$155+500=	\$655	November \$655+\$5,000=	\$5,655
December \$155+600=	\$755	December \$755+\$6,000=	\$6,755
January \$155+700=	\$855	January \$855+\$7,000=	\$7,855
February \$155+800=	\$955	February \$955+\$8,000=	\$8,955
March \$155+900=	\$1055	March \$1,055+\$9,000=	\$10,055
April \$155+1,000=	\$1155	April \$1,155+\$10,000=	\$11, 155
May \$155+1,100=	\$1255	May \$1,255+\$11,000=	\$12,255
June \$155+1,200=	\$1355	June \$1,355+\$12,000=	\$13,355
July 1, 2025 Submit Reactivation Application			

• Registered Cardiovascular Invasive Specialist

- o Renewal Fee \$80
- Anesthesiologist Assistant
 - o Renewal Fee \$295
 - o Additional Late Renewal Fee \$295

• Physician Assistant

- o Renewal Fee \$45
- o Additional Late Renewal Fee \$45